Express Mail No. EV712467050US Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10119105 10-25-2005 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
ł		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Martin T. King (09/09/2005), Dale L. Grover (09/11/2005), Clifford A. Kushler (09/16/2005), and James Q. Stafford-Fraser (09/16/2005)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Exbiblio B.V.     Internal Address: Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Hemonystraat 11, 1074 BK
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	City: Amsterdam State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Country: Netherlands Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/096,704	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
,	Name: Steven D. Lawrenz PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 435188120US Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed
	Λ	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City:         Seattle           State:         WA         Zip: 98111-1247           Phone Number:         (206) 359-8000           Fax Number:         (206) 359-9000           Email Address:         Email Address:	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
1	9. Signature:	
	Signature	October 18, 2005  Date

**REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0220** 

**PATENT** 



## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Martin T. King; Dale L. Grover; Clifford A. Kushler; and James Q. Stafford-Fraser (the "Assignors"), residing at 17322 115th Ave. SW, Vashon Island, Washington 98070; 511 Little Lake Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103; 20615 36th Place W, Lynnwood, Washington 98036; and 20 Marlowe Road, CAMBRIDGE, CambridgeShire CB3 9JW, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CAPTURING TEXT FROM RENDERED DOCUMENTS USING SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (the "Application"), already filed on April 1, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/096,704.

Exbiblio B.V., a legal entity of Netherlands having its principal place of business at Hemonystraat 11, 1074 BK, Amsterdam, NETHERLANDS ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, regal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

PATENT 120US REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0221 issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Martin T. King

Date:	mem 9 200s
United States of An	nerica )
State of	WASHINGTON) SS.:
County of	KING )
On this 9th	day of Sytember, Kathley Lond, before me
personally came	Martin T. King , to me known to be the individual
described in and wl	no executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	WHITE EN LUNDING Dance Lund
	Notary Public
	PUBLICATION OF WASHINGTON

Dale L. Grover

Date: Sept	11,2005	_			
United States of An State of County of	nerica Michigan Wash Fenan	) ) ss.: )			
On this	day of <u>5 cp</u> Dale L. Gro no executed the fore	egoing instru Notai	_, to me known iment, and ackn  y Public	pleto	
		CON	MISSION E	KPINES SEP 13	2006

	_0	ellord a. Kushler
		Clifford A. Kushler
Date: Supt	. 16,2005	ORAH L. A. C. O. C.
Jnited States of An	nerica , )	SIBLIC S
State of	Wadington ss.:	77 10-10-2007 A
County of	shortonide)	PUBLIC OF WASHING
On this	_day of <u>Aeptember</u> ,	$\cancel{1000}$ , before me
personally came	Clifford A. Kushler	_, to me known to be the individual
described in and wl	ho executed the foregoing instrur	ment, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		Several & Rice
	Notan	v Public

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0225

	<i>f</i>	James Q. Stafford-Fraser	
Date:	9/16/05		
		Rose Melin	
		Witness	_
Date:	9/16/05		

RECORDED: 10/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 017112 FRAME: 0226